Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CATHODIC PROTECTION SERVICES COMPANY		10/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORRPRO COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1090 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1542313	LC
Registration Number:	1510965	SEAWRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900103583

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214.651.5116 Phone:

Email: susan.myers@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehmke Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Address Line 2: **Suite 3100**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35300.21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew S. Ehmke

Signature:	/Andrew S Ehmke/	
Date:	04/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cathodic Protection Services Merger#page1.tif source=Cathodic Protection Services Merger#page2.tif source=Cathodic Protection Services Merger#page3.tif source=Cathodic Protection Services Merger#page4.tif		

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CATHODIC PROTECTION SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CORRPRO COMPANIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CORRPRO COMPANIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3468188 8100M

010639044

AUTHENTICATION: 1502086

DATE: 12-13-01

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CATHODIC PROTECTION SERVICES COMPANY

INTO

CORRPRO COMPANIES, INC.

Corrpro Companies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 30th day of January, 1984, pursuant to the Ohio General Corporation Law of the State of Ohio, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Cathodic Protection Services Company, a corporation incorporated on the 15th day of June, 1987, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 24th day of July, 2001, determined to merge into itself said Cathodic Protection Services Company.

RESOLVED, that Corrpro Companies Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said Cathodic Protection Services Company, and assumes all its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Cathodic Protection Services Company and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption hereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH: That this corporation survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Cathodic Protection Services Company as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of

Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is Corrpro Companies, Inc., 1090 Enterprise Drive, Medina, Ohio 44256 until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to Corrpro Companies Inc. at the above address.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Compro Companies Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by John D. Moran, its Senior Vice President, this <u>30</u> th day of October, 2001.

John D. Moran, Schior Vice Presiden

DEC 1 3 2001

December 13, 2001

30 The Green Dover, DE 19903 Tel 302 734 7492 Fax 302 674 5863

Ms. Christine Keck Corrpro Companies, Inc. 1090 Enterprise Drive Medina, OH 44256

RE: Status Report for: 4922688

Ownership

Corrpro Companies, Inc. (OH.DOM.) MG: Cathodic Protection

Services Company 2129131

Dear Ms. Keck:

As instructed, we enclosed the following document(s), as issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware:

Ownership

Filed on 12/13/01

If you have any questions concerning this order, please contact Joyce Gilbert in our Cleveland office. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

Sincerely yours,

CT DOVER/Amy Gardner

Via: FedEx

RECORDED: 04/08/2008